# OP \$115 00 759341

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Market Central, Inc.		02/03/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Scientigo, Inc.	
Street Address:	6701 Carmel Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 205	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28226	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75934119	PLIANTWARE
Serial Number:	78624931	SCIENTIGO
Serial Number:	78657069	TIGOSEARCH
Registration Number:	2451225	SOURCEWARE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-371-2600
Email: mspecht@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne Kessler Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: c/o Michael D. Specht
Address Line 2: 1100 New York Ave., NW.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2267.0080000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003255 FRAME: 0195

900043036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Specht, Reg. 54,463	
Signature:	/Michael D. SPECHT/	
Date:	02/28/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=2267 0000000 Certificate of Name Change#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003255 FRAME: 0196



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MARKET CENTRAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MARKET CENTRAL, INC." TO "SCIENTIGO, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2006, AT 4:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100

2991298 060107007

RECORDED: 02/28/2006

THENTICATION: 4500631

DATE: 02-03-06